

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. DA 18-0187

---

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

WESLEY SMITH,

Defendant and Appellant.

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

On Appeal from the Montana Fourth Judicial District Court,  
Missoula County, the Honorable Leslie Halligan, Presiding

---

APPEARANCES:

CHAD WRIGHT  
Appellate Defender  
DEBORAH S. SMITH  
Assistant Appellate Defender  
Office of State Public Defender  
Appellate Defender Division  
P.O. Box 200147  
Helena, MT 59620-0147  
debbiesmith@mt.gov  
(406) 444-9505

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  
AND APPELLANT

TIMOTHY C. FOX  
Montana Attorney General  
JONATHAN M. KRAUSE  
Assistant Attorney General  
215 North Sanders  
P.O. Box 201401  
Helena, MT 59620-1401

KRISTEN H. PABST  
Missoula County Attorney  
200 W. Broadway  
Missoula, MT 59802

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  
AND APPELLEE

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS .....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ARGUMENT ..... 1

I. The State’s new argument on appeal that E.G.’s forensic interview video was admissible because the Defense failed to prove the video was inadmissible as a prior inconsistent statement lacks merit and should be rejected by the Court. .... 1

II. Plain error review is appropriate to rectify prosecutorial misconduct during closing argument that violated Mr. Smith’s fundamental right to a fair trial. .... 7

III. Mont. Code Ann. § 45-5-625(4)(b) is facially unconstitutional because it requires mandates lifetime monitoring of people by satellite without regard to individual circumstances, even after a former defendant’s term-of-years sentence has been fully discharged..... 8

CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>State v. Baker</i> , 2013 MT 113, 370 Mont. 43, 300 P.3d 696 .....	2
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 2011 MT 246, 362 Mont. 196, 265 P.3d 606 .....	2
<i>State v. Lawrence</i> , 285 Mont. 140, 948 P.2d 186 (1997) .....	2
<i>State v. Mederos</i> , 2013 MT 318, 372 Mont. 325, 312 P.3d 438 .....	2, 4
<i>State v. Van Kirk</i> , 2001 MT 184, , 306 Mont. 215, 32 P.3d 735 .....	4
<i>State v. Yang</i> , 2019 MT 266, 397 Mont. 486, 452 P.3d 897 ( <i>en banc</i> ) .....	10

### Statutes

Mont. Code Ann. § 45-5-624(4)(b) .....	10
Mont. Code Ann. § 45-5-625(4)(b) .....	8, 10
Mont. Code Ann. §§ 46-23-509, -1010 .....	9

### Rules

#### Montana Rule of Evidence

Rule 801(d) .....	3
Rule 801(d)(1) .....	4, 5, 6
Rule 801(d)(1)(A) .....	1, 2
Rule 801(d)(1)(B) .....	2, 3
